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ECL/KOL/M&S/ SPOT E-AUCTION/HOD/   227                                           Dated: 22.08.2019  

 
 

SUB :   SPOT  E -AUCTION  OFFER  

PLEASE FIND BELOW THE OFFERS FOR SPOT E-AUCTION SCHEDULED TO BE HELD on 30TH OF 
AUGUST, 2019.  THE AUCTION IS TO BE HELD IN TERMS OF SPOT AUCTION SCHEME 2007 AND 
AMENDMENTS THEREOF. 

 
OFFER BY ROAD MODE 

Area Source 
Colliery 

Code 

Range/  

Grade 

Mid 

GCV  

(Kcal/ 

kg) 

Size 

Offer 

Qty 

(MT) 

Reserve 

Price 

(Rs) 

Weighbridge 

Details 

Bankola 
Shankerpur:: 

Bonbahal (R-VII) / R-VIIA 
9564 

6101-6400/ 
G4 

6250 
STM 
(-100 
MM) 

1500 4088 

SHANKERPUR 
ROAD 

WEIGHBRIDGE, 
CAPACITY: 60 

TONNES, 
DISTANCE: 0 TO 

0.5 KMS 

Kajora 
KHAS KAJORA:: 
LOWER KAJORA 

(R-VIIIT) 
9257 

6401-6700/ 
G3 

6550 
STM 
(-250 
MM) 

4000 4268 

Location:Khas 
Kajora Sdg near 

pit-6, Capacity-60 
Tonne  Dim: 9M X 

3M 

Kajora 
PARASCOLE:: 

JAMBAD (R-VIII) 
9181 

6101-6400/ 
G4 

6250 
STM 
(-250 
MM) 

2500 4088 

Located near 
Parascole colliery 

adjacent to 
Parascole west 
siding: Capacity 
60mt Dimension 

9mX3m 

Kenda 
CHORA 10PIT:: 
CHORA (R-VI) 

9333 
6101-6400/ 

G4 
6250 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

500 4088 

NAME:CHORA 
7/9   

LOCATION:CHOR
A 7/9 PIT, 

CAPACITY:60 
TONNES, 

DIMENSION 9 X 3 
MTRS, 

DISTANCE 2.4 
KM 

Kenda 
CHORA 7/9:: 
CHORA(R-VI) 

9332 
6101-6400/ 

G4 
6250 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

2000 4088 

CHORA 7/9   
LOCATION:CHOR

A 7/9 PIT, 
CAPACITY:60 

TONNES, 
DIMENSION 9 X 3 

MTRS, 
DISTANCE 200M 

Mugma 
CHAPAPUR - II(U/G) : : 

KALIMATI( B --  I I ) 
9200 

5801-6100 / 
G5 

5950 
STM 
(-250 
MM) 

940 3759 

Linked WB-
Hariazam, 

Capacity- 30 te, 
Location-
Hariazam, 

Dimension -24'10" 
x 9'10" [ Upto 10 

wheeler 
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Mugma 
LAKHIMATA(U/G) : : 

BRINDABANPUR (B-III) 
9165 

5801-6100 / 
G5 

5950 
STM 
(-250 
MM) 

980 3759 

Linked WB- 
Centralpool, Cap- 

30 te, Loc- 
Centralpool, Dim -
24'6" x 9'10", Upto 

10 wheeler 

Pandaveswar 

MANDERBONI:: 
SAMLA ( R-- II & III)/ 
PURUSOTTAMPUR 

(R-IV) 

9318 
6101-6400/ 

G4 
6250 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

1000 4088 

Manderboni WB, 
Location:- 5&6 pit, 
Cap-60 Te Dim:- 

9.1M X 3 M 

Rajmahal  

RAJMAHAL OCP:: 
{ III & II COMB, { III & II 

TOP, (II TOP & III 
BOTTOM) 

9164 
4301-4600/ 

G10 
4450 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

4000 2435 

Linked WB - 
Lalmatia, Capacity 
50 Te, Location- 

Near lalmatia 
Colliery, Length - 

14.3 m 

S.P.Mines CHITRA OCP:: COLONY 9132 
6401-6700/ 

G3 
6550 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

24800 4268 

Linked WB-Chitra-
C Capacity- 60 te, 

Location-, near 
check post,  

Dimension 9M X 
3M 

Salanpur 
DABOR OCP:: 

SALANPUR'A  ( B- I I ) 
9239 

5501-5800/ 
G6 

5650 
STM 
(-250 
MM) 

5000 3493 

Linked WB-
DABOR COLLY, 
Capacity- 25 te, 
Location- Near -

Dabor Colly 

Satgram 
J.K.NAGAR:: 

BOGRA(R-VI) & 
SATGRAM (R - V) 

9310 
6101-6400/ 

G4 
6250 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

1000 4088 

Modern Satgram 
Coal Depot Road 

WB; Location: 
Modern Satgram 
Siding. Cap- 50 

Te, Dim: 9M X 3M 

Satgram 
NIMCHA:: 

NEGA(R-VIII) & 
NARAINKURI (R-VII) 

9309 
6101-6400/ 

G4 
6250 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

3000 4088 

Nimcha Road WB 
near Nimcha 

Colliery Siding, 
Capacity-30 Te 

Dimension:- 3M X 
9M 

Sodepur 
CHINAKURI 3  PIT:: 
BORACHAK (R- VIII) 

9265 
6101-6400/ 

G4 
6250 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

1000 4088 
Chinakuri Road 
W.B. Cap-30 Te 

Dim-29'5'' X 9'10'' 

Sodepur 
DHEMOMAIN:: 
SRIPUR(R--VI) 

9245 
5801-6100/ 

G5 
5950 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

500 3759 
Dhemomein coal 
Depot Cap:-60Te 

43'X11' 

Sodepur 
DUBESWARY:: 
HIJULI(R- VIII) 

9218 
6101-6400/ 

G4 
6250 

STM 
(-250 
MM) 

500 4088 

Dubeswari Colliery 
Road 

Weighbridge; Size: 
9x3m; Capacity: 

30MT; Loc: Inside 
Dubeswari Colly. 

Premises 

Sodepur 
NARSAMUDA:: 

NARSAMUDA (R-X) 
9128 

6101-6400/ 
G4 

6250 
STM 
(-250 
MM) 

1000 4088 

Narsamuda Road 
WB Loc: 

Narsamuda colly 
Cap-50Te 43' X 

11' 

Sodepur 
PARBELIA:: 

HIJULI (R- VIII) 
9266 

6101-6400/ 
G4 

6250 
STM 
(-250 
MM) 

500 4088 

Weigh Bridge at 
Parbelia Colly, 

Capacity- 60 TE, 
EPS, Dimension- 

12 M X 3 M  

 
 

OFFER BY RAIL MODE 

Area Source 
Range / 
Grade 

Mid GCV 
(Kcal/kg) 

Size 
Offer 

(in 
rake) 

Reserve 
Price 

Weighbridge 
Details 

Kunustoria CHA-II(P) 
6101-
6400 / 

G4 
6250 

STM 
(-100 
MM) 

4 4088 
SONACHARA; 
CAP-100 TES 

 
 



 
 
 
 
NOTICE FOR BIDDERS/ BUYERS OF COAL UNDER SPOT E-AUCTION  
 
For terms and conditions of Spot E-Auctions, buyers are advised to visit the website of Coal India Limited 
(www.coalindia.in). However relevant clauses of the said terms and conditions stand modified as per the guidelines 
received from GM (M&S), Coal India Limited vide letter ref. no. CIL/M&S/E-Auction/355 date: 15.06.2018: 
As per directions of CIL, all the bidders/ buyers of coal under Spot E-Auction are hereby notified that the following 
terms and conditions shall be applicable on all the Spot E-Auctions which are to be conducted hereinafter. 
“Auction shall be conducted on the Floor price, i.e., reserve price for each source/lot. 
Bid price shall be expressed in terms of percentage premium over notified price on the date of bidding. Percentage 
premium will remain constant throughout lifting period of the particular spot e-auction. 
Bid price shall be subject to revision with the changes in notified price of coal if any. Revised bid price shall be 
calculated by adding percentage premium over the revised Notified price prevailing on the date of supply. 
Change in bid price shall only be upward in nature, i.e., only upward notified price revision shall be considered. In 
case of downward revision in notified price, the bid price at the date of bidding shall prevail at the time of supply.” 

http://www.coalindia.in/

