Eastern Coalfields Limited



(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited) COAL HOUSE 13, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD Kolkata 700001 Phone – 033-2248 6266/67/68 CIN – U10101WB1975GOI030295 Fax -033 2248 0512 Email : <u>eclrnmukherjee@yahoo.co.in</u> **GSTIN No.of Eastern Coalfields Ltd.** ECL – JHARKHAND : 20AAACE7590E3ZX ECL – WEST BENGAL : 19AAACE7590E1ZI

Dated: 22.08.2019

ECL/KOL/M&S/ SPOT E-AUCTION/HOD/ 227

SUB: SPOT E -AUCTION OFFER

PLEASE FIND BELOW THE OFFERS FOR SPOT E-AUCTION SCHEDULED TO BE HELD on **30TH OF AUGUST, 2019.** THE AUCTION IS TO BE HELD IN TERMS OF SPOT AUCTION SCHEME 2007 AND AMENDMENTS THEREOF.

Area	Source	Colliery Code	Range/ Grade	Mid GCV (Kcal/ kg)	Size	Offer Qty (MT)	Reserve Price (Rs)	Weighbridge Details
Bankola	Shankerpur:: Bonbahal (R-VII) / R-VIIA	9564	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-100 MM)	1500	4088	SHANKERPUR ROAD WEIGHBRIDGE, CAPACITY: 60 TONNES, DISTANCE: 0 TO 0.5 KMS
Kajora	KHAS KAJORA:: LOWER KAJORA (R-VIIIT)	9257	6401-6700/ G3	6550	STM (-250 MM)	4000	4268	Location:Khas Kajora Sdg near pit-6, Capacity-60 Tonne Dim: 9M X 3M
Kajora	PARASCOLE:: JAMBAD (R-VIII)	9181	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	2500	4088	Located near Parascole colliery adjacent to Parascole west siding: Capacity 60mt Dimension 9mX3m
Kenda	CHORA 10PIT:: CHORA (R-VI)	9333	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	500	4088	NAME:CHORA 7/9 LOCATION:CHOR A 7/9 PIT, CAPACITY:60 TONNES, DIMENSION 9 X 3 MTRS, DISTANCE 2.4 KM
Kenda	CHORA 7/9:: CHORA(R-VI)	9332	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	2000	4088	CHORA 7/9 LOCATION:CHOR A 7/9 PIT, CAPACITY:60 TONNES, DIMENSION 9 X 3 MTRS, DISTANCE 200M
Mugma	CHAPAPUR - II(U/G) : : KALIMATI(B 11)	9200	5801-6100 / G5	5950	STM (-250 MM)	940	3759	Linked WB- Hariazam, Capacity- 30 te, Location- Hariazam, Dimension -24'10" x 9'10" [Upto 10 wheeler

OFFER BY ROAD MODE



Mugma	LAKHIMATA(U/G) : : BRINDABANPUR (B-III)	9165	5801-6100 / G5	5950	STM (-250 MM)	980	3759	Linked WB- Centralpool, Cap- 30 te, Loc- Centralpool, Dim - 24'6" x 9'10", Upto 10 wheeler
Pandaveswar	MANDERBONI:: SAMLA (R II & III)/ PURUSOTTAMPUR (R-IV)	9318	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	1000	4088	Manderboni WB, Location:- 5&6 pit, Cap-60 Te Dim:- 9.1M X 3 M
Rajmahal	RAJMAHAL OCP:: { III & II COMB, { III & II TOP, (II TOP & III BOTTOM)	9164	4301-4600/ G10	4450	STM (-250 MM)	4000	2435	Linked WB - Lalmatia, Capacity 50 Te, Location- Near lalmatia Colliery, Length - 14.3 m
S.P.Mines	CHITRA OCP:: COLONY	9132	6401-6700/ G3	6550	STM (-250 MM)	24800	4268	Linked WB-Chitra- C Capacity- 60 te, Location-, near check post, Dimension 9M X 3M
Salanpur	DABOR OCP:: SALANPUR'A(B-11)	9239	5501-5800/ G6	5650	STM (-250 MM)	5000	3493	Linked WB- DABOR COLLY, Capacity- 25 te, Location- Near - Dabor Colly
Satgram	J.K.NAGAR:: BOGRA(R-VI) & SATGRAM (R - V)	9310	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	1000	4088	Modern Satgram Coal Depot Road WB; Location: Modern Satgram Siding. Cap- 50 Te, Dim: 9M X 3M
Satgram	NIMCHA:: NEGA(R-VIII) & NARAINKURI (R-VII)	9309	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	3000	4088	Nimcha Road WB near Nimcha Colliery Siding, Capacity-30 Te Dimension:- 3M X 9M
Sodepur	CHINAKURI 3 PIT:: BORACHAK (R- VIII)	9265	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	1000	4088	Chinakuri Road W.B. Cap-30 Te Dim-29'5'' X 9'10''
Sodepur	DHEMOMAIN:: SRIPUR(RVI)	9245	5801-6100/ G5	5950	STM (-250 MM)	500	3759	Dhemomein coal Depot Cap:-60Te 43'X11'
Sodepur	DUBESWARY:: HIJULI(R- VIII)	9218	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	500	4088	Dubeswari Colliery Road Weighbridge; Size: 9x3m; Capacity: 30MT; Loc: Inside Dubeswari Colly. Premises
Sodepur	NARSAMUDA:: NARSAMUDA (R-X)	9128	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	1000	4088	Narsamuda Road WB Loc: Narsamuda colly Cap-50Te 43' X 11'
Sodepur	PARBELIA:: HIJULI (R- VIII)	9266	6101-6400/ G4	6250	STM (-250 MM)	500	4088	Weigh Bridge at Parbelia Colly, Capacity- 60 TE, EPS, Dimension- 12 M X 3 M

OFFER BY RAIL MODE

Area	Source	Range / Grade	Mid GCV (Kcal/kg)	Size	Offer (in rake)	Reserve Price	Weighbridge Details
Kunustoria	CHA-II(P)	6101- 6400 / G4	6250	STM (-100 MM)	4	4088	SONACHARA; CAP-100 TES

NOTICE FOR BIDDERS/ BUYERS OF COAL UNDER SPOT E-AUCTION

For terms and conditions of Spot E-Auctions, buyers are advised to visit the website of Coal India Limited (<u>www.coalindia.in</u>). However relevant clauses of the said terms and conditions stand modified as per the guidelines received from GM (M&S), Coal India Limited vide letter ref. no. CIL/M&S/E-Auction/355 date: 15.06.2018:

As per directions of CIL, all the bidders/ buyers of coal under Spot E-Auction are hereby notified that the following terms and conditions shall be applicable on all the Spot E-Auctions which are to be conducted hereinafter.

"Auction shall be conducted on the Floor price, i.e., reserve price for each source/lot.

Bid price shall be expressed in terms of percentage premium over notified price on the date of bidding. Percentage premium will remain constant throughout lifting period of the particular spot e-auction.

Bid price shall be subject to revision with the changes in notified price of coal if any. Revised bid price shall be calculated by adding percentage premium over the revised Notified price prevailing on the date of supply.

Change in bid price shall only be upward in nature, i.e., only upward notified price revision shall be considered. In case of downward revision in notified price, the bid price at the date of bidding shall prevail at the time of supply."